## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynamic Tire Corp.		11/29/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aeolus Tyre Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	48 Jiaodong South Road
City:	Jiaozuo, Henan
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: CHINA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4359960	AEOLUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2129537201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 415-9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com, robertson.sarah@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah M. Robertson, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

New York, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sarah M. Robertson, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

New York, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. Robertson
--------------------	--------------------

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0573

900274431

Signature:	/Sarah M. Robertson/
Date:	12/12/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trade-mark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trade-mark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0574

## TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Dynamic Tire Corp., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 155 Delta Park Boulevard, Brampton, Ontario, L6T 5M8 in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Aeolus Tyre Co., Ltd., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is No. 48 Jiaodong South Road, Jiaozuo, Henan, China, its entire right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Aeolus Tyre Co., Ltd. its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by this undersigned had the assignment not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

Dynamic Tire Corp.

Per:

Authoriked Signing Officer
Name: Peter Koszo
Position: Vice President

10707601.1

# Schedule "A"

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Country
AEOLUS	TMA864,688	Canada
AEOLUS	4,359,960	United States of America

10707601.1

**RECORDED: 12/12/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0576